PXP ENERGY CORPORATION

Computation of Public Ownership
As of June 30, 2025

Total number of Shares Owned by the Public
Total Issued and Outstanding Shares

602,835,749 shares

2,390,243,903 shares = BZ:k
Number of Issued and Outstanding =] 2,390,243,903
Number of Outstanding Shares =] 2,390,243,903
Number of Treasury Shares = -
Number of Listed Shares =( 1,700,000,000
Number of Foreign-Owned Shares = 932,237,262
Foreign Ownership Level (%) = 39.00%
Maximum Foreign Ownership (%) = 40%
Number of Stockholders = 38,301
Number of Shareholders owning _ 15316
at least one Board Lot each '

(one 1 board lot = 1000 shares)




PXP ENERGY CORPORATION

Computation of Public Ownership as of June 30, 2025

Number of Issued Shares
Less: Number of Treasury Shares (if any)

Number of Outstanding Shares
Less:

Directors/Officers

Manuel V. Pangilinan

Direct

Indirect- thru Philex Mining (nominee)
Eulalio B. Austin, Jr.

Direct

Indirect- thru Philex Mining (nominee)
Marilyn A. Victorio - Aquino

Direct

Barbara Anne C. Migallos (Corporate Secretary)
Direct

Daniel Stephen P. Carlos
Direct

Indirect- thru Philex Mining (nominee)
Joseph H.P. Ng
Direct
Benjamin S. Austria
Direct
Oscar S. Reyes
Indirect- thru Philex Mining (nominee)
Eva B. Arcos
Direct
Emerlinda R. Roman
Direct
Ray C. Espinosa
Direct
Eric O. Recto
Direct
Rodolfo Ma. A. Ponferrada
Direct
Paraluman M. Navarro (Treasurer)
Direct
Sub-total
Principal Stockholder
Philex Mining Corporation
Thru PCD Nominee
Asia Link, B.V.
Direct
First Pacific Company Limited Group
Thru Artino Limited, Kirtman Limited and Maxella Limited
Two Rivers Pacific Holding Corporation
Direct

Tidemark Holdings Limited

Social Security System (Directly and thru PCD Nominee)

Sub-total
TOTAL

Total Number of Shares Owned by the Public

% to total
Outstanding Shares

0.0671%
0.0000%

0.0087%
0.0000%

0.0032%

0.0030%

0.0000%
0.0000%

0.0000%
0.0000%
0.0000%
0.0000%
0.0000%
0.0032%
0.0000%
0.1299%

0.0001%
0.2152%

24.9290%

11.9013%

5.8553%
5.4900%
18.0000%

8.3885%

74.5641%
74.7793%

Number of

Shares
2,390,243,903

2,390,243,903

1,603,465
1

208,223
1

76,529

71,677

765

1
76,500
347
3,104,414

2,431

5,144,549

595,864,728

284,470,725

139,954,950
131,224,794
430,243,903

200,504,505

1,782,263,605

1,787,408,154

602,835,749




