## PXP ENERGY CORPORATION

## Computation of Public Ownership As of June 30, 2025

## Total number of Shares Owned by the Public Total Issued and Outstanding Shares

 $\frac{602,835,749}{2,390,243,903}$  shares =  $\frac{25.22}{6}$ %

Number of Issued and Outstanding = 2,390,243,903

Number of Outstanding Shares = 2,390,243,903

Number of Treasury Shares = -

Number of Listed Shares = 1,700,000,000

Number of Foreign-Owned Shares = 932,237,262

Foreign Ownership Level (%) = 39.00%

Maximum Foreign Ownership (%) = 40%

Number of Stockholders = 38,301

Number of Shareholders owning at least one Board Lot each (one 1 board lot = 1000 shares)

Less: Number of Treasury Shares (if any)	June 30, 2025	Number of Shares
Less: Number of Treasury Shares (if any) umber of Outstanding Shares		
umber of Outstanding Shares		
umber of Outstanding Shares		2,390,243,903
<u> </u>		2,390,243,903
		2,000,240,000
	% to total Outstanding Shares	
Directors/Officers	o utotument g omaroo	
Manuel V. Pangilinan		
Direct	0.0671%	1,603,465
Indirect- thru Philex Mining (nominee)	0.0000%	1
Eulalio B. Austin, Jr.		
Direct	0.0087%	208,223
Indirect- thru Philex Mining (nominee)	0.0000%	1
Marilyn A. Victorio - Aquino		
Direct	0.0032%	76,529
Barbara Anne C. Migallos (Corporate Secretary)		
Direct	0.0030%	71,677
Daniel Stephen P. Carlos		
Direct	0.0000%	765
Indirect- thru Philex Mining (nominee) Joseph H.P. Ng	0.0000%	•
Direct Benjamin S. Austria	0.0000%	
Direct	0.0000%	19
Oscar S. Reyes Indirect- thru Philex Mining (nominee)	0.0000%	
Eva B. Arcos Direct	0.0000%	1
Emerlinda R. Roman Direct	0.0000%	1
Ray C. Espinosa Direct	0.0032%	76,500
Eric O. Recto Direct	0.0000%	347
Rodolfo Ma. A. Ponferrada Direct	0.1299%	3,104,414
Paraluman M. Navarro (Treasurer)	0.120070	0,101,11
Direct	0.0001%	2,431
Sub-total	0.2152%	5,144,549
Principal Stockholder		
Philex Mining Corporation		
Thru PCD Nominee	24.9290%	595,864,728
Asia Link, B.V.	21.020070	550,004,720
Direct	11.9013%	284,470,725
First Pacific Company Limited Group	11.3013/0	204,410,120
Thru Artino Limited, Kirtman Limited and Maxella Limited	5.8553%	139,954,950
Two Rivers Pacific Holding Corporation Direct	5.4900%	131,224,794
Tidemark Holdings Limited	18.0000%	430,243,903
· ·		
Social Security System (Directly and thru PCD Nominee)	8.3885%	200,504,505
Sub-total TOTAL	74.5641% 74.7793%	1,782,263,605 1,787,408,154
otal Number of Shares Owned by the Public	14.119370	1,787,408,152